2007 Florida State

Men's Tennis Statistics
(Last Update: 5/12/07)

Singles
VS. 3rd

Player Overall Dual ACC 1 2 3 4 5 6 rank set
Ytai Abougzir 16-19 11-13 6-7 8-13 2-0 - - - - 7-9 4-3
Jean-Yves Aubone 20-15 11-9 5-6 2-0 89 1-0 - - - 3-6 5-5
Andrew Bailey 4-1 1-0 0-0 - - - - - 1-0 - -
Ryan Boyajian 1-2 0-0 0-0 - - - - - - - -
Sam Chang 17-12 13-7  10-3 - - 2-2 8-5 3-0 - 1-2 2-3
Chris Cloer 24-10 18-6 8-4 - - - 1-1 6-4 11-1 0-2 2-4
Bobby Deye (RS) 0-0 0-0 0-0 - - - - - - - -
Jason Hood (RS) 0-0 0-0 0-0 - - - - - - - -
Bradley Mixson 16-4 13-3 7-2 - - - - 2-1 11-2 - 4-0
Michael O’Shea 3-8 0-0 0-0 - - - - - - - -
Jonathas Sucupira 19-9 15-5 7-2 - 1-1 5-1 4-1 5-2 - 2-2 4-1
Maciek Sykut 17-17 13-12  5-8 - 2-1 7-7 3-3 1-1 - 2-1 5-8
Totals 137-97 95-55 48-32 10-13 13-11 15-10 16-10 17-8 23-3 15-22 26-24
Doubles

VS. tie-
Team Overall Dual ACC 1 2 3 rank  breaker
Abougzir/Aubone 3-3 3-3 0-0 3-3 - - 0-1 0-1
Abougzir/Sucupira 0-4 0-4 0-3 0-4 - - 0-2 0-1
Abougzir/Sykut 6-8 3-3 2-1 2-3 1-0 - 0-1 -
Abougzir/Mixson 8-2 8-2 6-2 - 8-2 - 1-0 -
Bailey/O’Shea 1-1 0-0 0-0 - - - - -
Bailey/Sykut 5-3 5-3 1-3 - 2-1 3-2 - 1-0
Bailey/Boyajian 10 10 1-0 - - 1-0 - -
Boyajian/Cloer 2-0 1-0 0-0 - - 1-0 - -
Sykut/Chang 3-0 3-0 2-0 - 3-0 - - -
Sucupira/Chang 11-6 10-4 8-3 6-4 4-0 - 2-3 1-0
Sucupira/Mixson 3-3 3-3 0-0 - 1-3 2-0 1-0 -
Cloer/Chang 0-1 0-1 0-0 - - 0-1 - -
O’Shea/Mixson 1-0 0-0 0-0 - - - - -
Aubone/Mixson 7-5 5-4 3-2 - 0-2 5-2 - 0-1
Aubone/Sykut 6-1 6-1 4-1 - - 6-1 - -
Totals 57-37 48-28 27-15 11-14  19-7 17-6 4-7 2-3

F |



2007 Men’s Tennis Schedule and Results
Overall: 17-10/ ACC: 8-6 / Home: 12-2 / Away: 3-7 / Neutral 2-1/Vs. Ranked:11-10

Date Opponent Time/Result
JANUARY
19 FLORIDA A&M W7-0
NORTH FLORIDA W 6-1
27 FLORIDA ATLANTIC W 5-0
GEORGIA STATE W4-1
28 FURMAN W 5-0
FEBRUARY
4 atNotre Dame L5-2
4 at Ohio State L7-0
17 FLORIDA W 4-3
24 MIAMI-* W 5-2
MARCH
2 atClemson-* L4-3
4 at Georgia Tech-* L4-3
7 at Stanford W7-0
9 at Pepperdine L4-3
16 RICE W 5-2
22 MARYLAND-* W 6-1
23 BOSTON COLLEGE* W 7-0
30 at Duke-* L5-2

Head Coach Dwayne Hultquist

8th Season ® (Penn State ‘86)

Overall: 117-88 (.571)
ACC: 44-30 (.595)

APRIL

13
15
19
20
21

MAY
11

12

at North Carolina-* L 4-3

VIRGINIA TECH W 5-2
VIRGINIA L4-3
at NC State-* W5-2
at Wake Forest-* W4-3
Maryland! W 4-0
Duke! W 4-2
North Carolina! L4-3
Manhattan! W 4-0
Florida! L4-3

Home matches in bold at Scott Spiecher Tennis

Center

* - denotes ACC match
! - denotes ACC Championships (Cary, N.C.)

Year-by-Year

Year
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

w
14
10
12
15
10
21
18
17

L

10
14
10
11
13
8

12
10

Totals 117 88

Pct.
.583
416
.545
576
435
.740
.600
.630
571

>
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N
N

L
4
4
4
2
5
2
3
6
3

C Conference

Pct.
.500
.500
.500
.750
.375
778
727
.545

0 .595

ACC Finish

5th
5th
5th
2nd
6th
3rd
5th
3rd

Postseason

N/A

N/A

N/A

NCAA 2nd Round
NCAA 1st Round

NCAA Elite Eight
NCAA 2nd Round
NCAA 2nd Round

Ranking
#46
#59
#55
#32
#47
#13
#19




Date
9/8
9/9
9/10
10/5
10/5
10/19
10/20
11/3
11/3
11/4
11/5

Date
1/19
1/27
1/28
1/28
2/2
2/4
2/17
2124
3/2
3/4
3/7
3/9
3/16
3/21
3/23
3/30
4/1
4/6
4/8
4/13
4/15
4/19
4/20
4/21
5/11
5/12

Rank

Ind.
Rank

14
62
52
59
66
24
25

AIDU

'~ 5-8 * Senior
w»  Boca Raton, FL
(Boca Raton Prep)

P
3

Singles (16-19)

Fall Season (5-6)

Opponent (School) Tournament (Round) WI/L

Robert Hodel (South Alabama)
Zachary Rath (Georgia Tech)
Oliver Sajous (Florida Atlantic)

Southern Intercolliegiate (Rd of 64) L
Southern Intercolliegiate (Cons.) W
Southern Intercolliegiate (Cons.)

L

Phillippe Frayssinoux (Miss State) Polo Ralph Lauren All-American (Rd of 64) L

Michael Kokta (Baylor)

Radek Pivonka (SC State)
Henrigue Cancado (ODU)
Jordan Dolhberg (Florida)

Polo Ralph Lauren All-American (Cons.)

L

Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional(Rd of 64) W
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional(Rd of 32) L

Florida State Fall Invitational

w

Kiril Tcherveniachki (Tenn at Knox) Florida State Fall Invitational (Rd of 16) W

Olivier Sajous (Florida Atlantic) Florida State Fall Invitational (Qrts) W

Bruno Agostinelli (Kentucky) Florida State Fall Invitational (Semis) L
Spring Dual Match Seaon (11-13)

Opponent School WI/L

Matias Sigal (1)
Corey Smith (1)
Martin Stiegwardt (1)
Andy Sobczyk (2)
Stephen Bass (1)
Bryan Konieko (1)

North Florida
Florida Atlantic
Georgia State
#71 Furman
#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State

Jesse Levine (1) #8 Florida
Luigi D’Agord (1) #26 Miami
Clement Reix (1) #31 Clemson

Jose Muguruza (1)
Richard Wire (1)

Andre Begemann (1)
Ben Harknett (1)
Nicolas Frayssinoux (1)
Thomas Nolan (2)

#52 Georgia Tech
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine
#17 Rice

#45 Maryland
Boston College

Kiril Dimitrov (1) #21 Duke
Benjamin Carlotti (1) #6 North Carolina
Arvid Puranen (1) #30 Virginia Tech
Somdev Dewvvarman (1) #3 Virginia

Nick Cavaday (1)
Todd Paul (1)
Nicolas Frayssinoux (1)

#24 NC State
#11 Wake Forest
#62 Maryland*

r2ss2rsrsrrssssscrrrrrSoSe

T

Kiril Dimitrov (1) #13 Duke*

Ben Carlotti (1) #6 North Carolina*

Bogdan Borta (1) Manhattan! F
Jesse Levine (3) #19 Florida!

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
* ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships

Score

7-6 (5), 7-5
6-2, 6-2
6-4, 6-4
6-4, 6-1
4-6, 6-4, 6-2
6-1, 6-3
6-4, 6-3
3-6, 7-5, 6-1
6-1, 6-1
6-1, 6-1
7-5, 5-7, 7-5

Score
6-2, 6-4
6-3, 6-0
4-6, 6-7(6)
6-1, 6-2
6-2, 6-4
6-3, 7-5
6-1, 6-1

1-6, 6-1, 7-6 (6)

6-2, 4-6, 6-4
4-6,7-5, 6-3
4-6, 6-1, 7-5
7-5, 4-6, 6-2
6-1, 4-6, 6-4
7-6(3), 6-4
6-3, 6-2

7-5, 7-6

6-3, 6-4
3-6, 7-5, 6-1
6-2, 7-6 (4)
7-5,6-3

6-2, 6-2
6-4, 1-6, 5-2
6-4, 6-2

6-3, 6-1

6-3, 0-1

6-2, 7-5



Ytai Abougzir
Senior / Boca Raton, Fla.

Date
1/19
1/27
1/28
1/28
2/2
2/4

4/1

4/6

4/8

4/13
4/15
4/19
4/20
4/21
5/11
5/12

2117
2/24
3/2
3/4

9/10
10/5
10/6
10/6
10/7
10/19
10/19
114
3/7
3/9
3/16
3/21
3/23
3/30

Doubles (14-17)
W/ Aubone (3-3)

Opponent
Sigal/Marshall (1)
Szmurlo/Smith (1)
Stiegwardt/Cevka (1)
Friend/Sobczyk (1)
Parbhu/Keckley (1)
Eberly/Kronauge (1)

School

North Florida
Florida Atlantic
Georgia State
#71 Furman
#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State

W/ Mixson (8-2)

Guejman/Hardy (2)
Sergeev/Larregola (2)
Barrick/Inglot (2)
Weinacker/McGee (2)
Parr/Sartor (2)
Frayssinoux/Fink (2)
Arnould/Ned Samuelson (2)
Guejman/Hardy (2)

Zoltan Buz/Peter Czink (2)

Nestor Briceno/Geoff Barton (2)

#6 North Carolina
#30 Virginia Tech
#3 Virginia

#24 NC State

#11 Wake Forest
#62 Maryland*
#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina*
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

W/ Sucupira (0-4)

Levine/Ouellette (1)
D’Agord/Cohen (1)
Reix/Young (1)
Molnar/Rassow-Kantor (1)

#8 Florida

#26 Miami

#31 Clemson
#52 Georgia Tech

W/ Sykut (6-8)

Cameron/Hensel (Tenn at Knox)

Soriano/Brugues (Tulsa)
Velicka/Chavarria (Oklahoma)
Puranen/Larregola (VA Tech)
Harmar/Paul (Wake Forest)
Patnikov/Cardoso (Longwood)
Eason/Dossetor (The Citadel)
Wooten/Beatty (Texas A&M)
Muller/Kaiser (1)
Begemann/Kamel (1)
Scheil/Knupfer (1)
Kwon/Fetbroyt (1)
Wagner/Garber (2)
Goulet/Atas (1)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

* Acc Championships

Southern Intercolligiate (Rd of 32)
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Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Rd of 32) L
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Cons.) W
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Cons.) L
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Cons.) W
Wilson/ITA Midest Regional (Rd of 64) W
Wilson/ITA Midest Regional (Rd of 64) L

Florida State Fall Invitational
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine

#17 Rice

#45 Maryland

Boston College

#21 Duke

rSSESrrsrr

Score
8-1

8-6
8-4

9-8

8-6
8-4
9-7
8-6
9-7
8-5
8-6
8-6
5-4 (def.)
8-5

9-8 (5)
8-6
85
85

9-8
8-6

9-8
8-3

9-7
8-5

8-6
8-3

8-2
8-4




Date
9/8
9/9
9/10
10/2
10/3
10/19
10/20
11/3
11/3
11/4
11/5
1/11
1/14
1/14
1/14

Date
1/19
1/19
1/27
1/28
1/28
2/2
2/4
2/17
2124
3/2
3/4
3/7
3/9
3/16
3/21
3/23
3/30
4/1
4/6
4/8
4/15
4/19
5/11
5/12

Rank

Rank

-

e
g
¥

Opponent (School)

Stephen Bruwer (Tenn. at Martin)

Evan Dufaux (Vanderbilt)
Harel Srugo (ODU)

f .
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Miami, FL
(Lawrel Springs)

Singles (20-15)

Fall Season (9-6)

Chris Klingemann (Ohio State)
Bobby Cameron (Tennessee)
George Gvelesiani (Georgia Tech)

Dylan Arnould (Duke)
Alex Stone (Duke)

Davey Sandgren (Tennessee)
Nejc Podkrajsek (Georgia State)

Daniel Vallverdu (Miami)
Ruben Gonzales (lllinois)

David North (Georgia Tech)

Eric Molnar (Georgia Tech)
Marc Rocafort (Middle Tennessee) J. Webb Horton Classic

Tournament

Southern Intercolliegiate
Southern Intercolliegiate
Southern Intercolliegiate

Ralph Lauren Polo All-American
Ralph Lauren Polo All-American
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitational

J. Webb Horton Classic
J. Webb Horton Classic
J. Webb Horton Classic

Spring Dual-Matches (11-9)

Opponent

Clifford Malivert (1)
Javier Ferrin (3)
Karol Szmurlo (2)
Nejc Podkrajsek (2)
Andy Juc (1)
Sheeva Parbhu (2)
Steven Moneke (2)
Greg Ouellette (2)
Daniel Vallverdu (2)
Jarmaine Jenkins (2)
Jordan DelLass (2)
Blake Muller (2)
Bassam Beidas (2)
Ralph Knupfer (2)
David Kwon (2)
Soma Kesthley (1)
Joey Atas (2)
Stefan Hardy (2)
Nicolas Delgado (2)
Treat Huey (2)
Cory Parr (2)

David Kwon (2)
Mihai Nicifor (2)
Greg Ouellette (2)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
*ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships

School

Florida A&M
North Florida
Florida Atlantic
Georgia State
#71 Furman

#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State

#8 Florida

#26 Miami

#31 Clemson
#52 Georgia Tech
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine
#17 Rice

#45 Maryland
Boston College
#21 Duke

#6 North Carolina
#30 Virginia Tech
#3 Virginia

#11 Wake Forest
#62 Maryland*
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!
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Score
6-4, 6-2
6-3, 6-4
6-2, 6-4
6-0, 6-1
7-5, 6-1
6-2, 6-1
7-5, 6-1
6-2, 6-2
6-4, 6-1
6-3, 6-1
6-2, 6-3
6-3, 2-6, 6-0
7-6, 6-3
6-3, 6-3
6-1, 6-2

Score

6-2, 6-3

6-3, 6-1

6-1, 4-5

3-6, 7-5, 5-2
6-4, 2-1

7-5, 7-5

6-3, 6-0

6-4, 2-6, 6-0
6-4, 1-6, 6-4
6-2, 4-6, 6-4
6-4, 2-6, 6-4
6-1, 7-6

6-4, 4-6, 6-2
2-6, 6-3, 6-4
6-1, 6-0

6-2, 6-0

6-3, 6-2
7-5, 2-6, 6-2
6-2, 6-3
6-3, 5-7, 6-4
7-6, 1-6, 1-0 (7)
1-6, 6-3, 6-1
6-2, 5-0

6-4, 6-2



Jean-Yves Aubone
Freshman / Miami, Fla.

Doubles
Date Rank
10/2 -
11/4 -

10/19 -

1/19 -
1/27 -
1/28 -
1/28 -
2/2 1
214 -

9/9 -
9/10 -
9/10 -
2117 1
2124 -
3/2 -
3/4 -
3/7 -
3/9 -
3/16 -
3/21 -
3/30 -

4/1 -
416 -
4/8 -
4/13 -
4/15 -
5/11 -
5/12 -

Doubles (16-12)
W/Bailey (0-2)
Opponent (School) School WI/L
Puranen/Larregola (Virginia Tech) Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Rd of 64) L

Rogers/Hubble (Tenn at Knoxville) Florida State Fall Invitational (Qrts.) L

W/Cloer (0-1)
Stillwagon/McNally (Richmond) Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional(Rd of 64) L

W/ Abougzir (3-3)

Sigal/Marshall (1) North Florida W
Szmurlo/Smith (1) Florida Atlantic W
Stiegwardt/Cevka (1) Georgia State L
Friend/Sobczyk (1) #71Furman W
Parbhu/Keckley (1) #11 Notre Dame L
Eberly/Kronauge (1) #3 Ohio State L
W/ Mixson (7-5)
Mattos/Nicoara (Arkansas) Southern Intercollegiate (Rd of 32) W
Rodgers/Hubble(Tenn at Knoxville) Southern Intercolliegiate (Rd of 16) W
Doskarayev/Nagel(South Alabama) Southern Intercolliegiate (Qrts.) L
Cash/Barton (3) #8 Florida W
Carregor/Nieto (3) #26 Miami W
Alvarez/Bizjak (3) #31 Clemson W
Blackmon/Muguruzu (2) #52 Georgia Tech L
McKean/Zeller (3) #36 Stanford W
Johnson/Altmann (2) #24 Pepperdine L
Harknett/Paroci (3) #17 Rice L
Frayssinoux/Nielson (3) #45 Maryland W
Dimitrov/Rodrigues (3) #21 Duke L
W/ Sykut (6-1)
Fogleman/Kearney (3) #6 North Carolina L
Puranan/Corace (3) #30 Virginia Tech W
Angelinos/Singer (3) #3 Virginia W
Welte/Rozek (3) #24 NC State W
Hamar/Brasseaux (3) #11 Wake Forest W
Alvarado/Alvarado (3) Manhattan! W
Dolberg/Cash (3) #19 Florida! W

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

*ACC Championships

I NCAA Championships

Score
9-8 (3)
8-4

8-6

8-5
8-6

8-1
9-8

9-8 (6)
8-4

8-2
8-4

85
9-8 (6)

8-6
8-6

8-2
8-5

9-7
8-1




Date
9/8
9/8
9/8
9/9
9/30
11/3

Date
1/19

Ind.
Rank

Doubles

Date

9/8

10/18
10/18

1/19
1/19
1/27
1/27
1/28
2/2

2/4

3/4

4/19
4/20
4/21

3/23

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

Rank

Opponent (School)

Guy David (Colorado State)
William Sousa (South Floirda)
Alex Ahlgren (ESTU)

Sam Huffman (Samford)

Joe Ekey (Ball State)

Anze Cevka (Georgia State)

Opponent

Forest Jenkins (6)

Opponent

Olivares/Ahlegren (ETSU)

Juc/Ladyman (Furman)

Atas/Goulet (Duke)

Podgainii/Happy (1)
Gabay/Pereira (3)
Bounasser/Paiz (2)

Podkrajsek/Skold (2)

Ladyman/Crook (2)
Bass/Roth (3)

Moneke/Koniecko (3)
DelLass/Gvelesiani (3)

Kwon/Taylor (3)

Dmitrov/Rodrigues (3)
Kearney/Fogleman (3)

Nolan/Mueller (3)

LDl
6-2 * Sophomore

Tallahassce, FL

DREW
i [ =y

(Lincoln)

Singles (4-3)

Fall Season (3-3)

Tournament WI/L
Southern Intercollegiate W
Southern Intercollegiate W
Southern Intercollegiate W
Southern Intercollegiate L
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American L
Florida State Fall Invitational L

Spring Dual-Match Season (1-0)

School W/L
Florida A&M W

Doubles (8-5)

School W/L

w/ Cloer (0-1)

Southern Intercollegiate L

w/ O’'Shea (1-1)

w/ Sykut(5-3)

w/ Boyajian (1-0)

Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional w
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional L
Florida A&M DNF
North Florida W
Florida Atlantic W
Georgia State W
#71 Furman L
#11 Notre Dame W
#3 Ohio State L
#52 Georgia Tech L
#62 Maryland* W
#13 Duke* DNF
#6 North Carolina* DNF
Boston College W

Score

6-2, 6-1
6-0, 7-5
7-5, 6-3
7-6, 6-4
7-6 (5), 6-0
7-5, 6-2

Score
6-2, 6-2

Score

8-3

8-6

5-4
8-6

8-5
8-2

8-4
8-6

6-5
6-5



Date
9/8
9/8
11/3

Date

Date

9/9

11/3
1/19
1/27

3/23

Doubles
Rank

(St. Thomas Aquinas)

Singles (1-2)

Fall Season (1-2)
Opponent/ School Tournament
Jim Freeman (Birmingham-Southern)Southern Intercollegiate
Ricky Cuellar (UNC- Charlotte) Southern Intercollegiate
Alex Emory (UAB) Florida State Fall Invitational

Opponent School

Doubles (3-1)

Opponent Tournament or School

w/ O’'Shea (0-1)

Cromydas/Moye (Vandy) Southern Intercollegiate

w/ Cloer(2-0)
Poleon/Bergeon (Mercer)
Paige/Jenkins (3) Florida A&M
Vardag/Majcher (3) Florida Atlantic

w/ Bailey(1-0)
Nolan/Mueller (3) Boston College

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

Florida State Fall Invitational

WI/L
W
L
L

WI/L

Score

6-4, 7-5
6-1, 6-4
6-3, 6-2

Score

W/L Score



Date
9/8
9/8
10/2
10/3
10/19
11/3
11/3
11/4

Date
2/4
2/17
2/24
3/2
3/7
3/9
3/16
3/21
3/23
3/30
4/1
4/6
4/8
4/13
4/15
4/19
4/20
4/21
5/11
5/12

Rank

Ind.
Rank
42
60
92

N

5-7 * Junior
Young-Minyg, Tamwan
(Delrey Beach American Herituge)

Opponent/ School

Ales Svigelj (South Florida)

Luis Flores (Georgia)

Singles (17-12)

Fall Season (4-5)

Johnny Parkes (New Mexico)

Devin Mullings (Ohio State)

Pedro Campos (South Carolina)

Javier Rodriques (Belmont)

Or Dekel (College of Charleston)
Johannes Spangenberg (UAB)

Spring Dual-Match Season (13-7)

Opponent

Devin Mullings (3)
Nestor Briceno (3)
Josh Cohen (3)
Ryan Young (3)
Kevin Kaiser (4)
Richard Johnson (4)
Christoph Muller (4)
Nickolai Nielson (4)
Dennis Reardon (4)
David Goulet (4)
Taylor Fogleman (5)
Pedro Graber (4)
Houston Barrick (4)
Jay Weinacker (4)
Steven Forman (5)
Scott Fink (5)

Dylan Arnould (4)
Taylor Fogleman (4)
Zoltan Bus (4)

Billy Mulligan (4)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
* ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships

Tournament

WI/L

Southern Intercolliegiate (Rd of 64) W
Southern Intercolliegiate (Rd of 32) L
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American W

Polo Ralph Lauren All-American
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitaitonal

School

#3 Ohio State

#8 Florida

#26 Miami

#31 Clemson
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine
#17 Rice

#45 Maryland
Boston College
#21 Duke

#6 North Carolina
#30 Virginia Tech
#3 Virginia

#24 NC State

#11 Wake Forest
#62 Maryland*
#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina*
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

L

L
W
L
W
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Score

6-4, 6-2
6-1, 6-4
6-4, 6-2
6-3, 6-3
6-2, 4-6, 6-4
6-4, 6-0
7-5, 6-7, 7-5
6-2, 6-3

Score

6-3, 6-2
6-1, 6-0
6-4, 6-4
6-0, 7-5
6-1, 6-4
7-6, 3-6, 6-3
7-5, 6-4
6-2, 6-1
6-1, 6-2
6-1, 1-6, 6-3
0-6, 7-5, 6-2
6-2, 6-7, 6-3
6-7 (4), 7-6 (2), 6-0
6-2,6-4
6-2,6-1

6-0, 6-2
6-4,6-1

7-6 (4), 7-6 (5)
6-2, 6-2
6-2, 6-1



Sam Chang
Junior / Young-Ming, Taiwan

Date

2/17
2/24
3/2

9/9
9/9
9/10
10/18
11/3
11/4
3/7
3/16
3/21
3/23
3/30
4/1
4/6
4/8
4/13
4/15
4/19
4/20
4/21
5/11
5/12

3/9

Ind.
Rank

Doubles (16-8)

Opponent

School

w/Sykut (3-0)

Briceno/Dolberg
Subramanian/Vallverdu
Jenkins/Fleck (2)

#8 Florida
#26 Miami
#31 Clemson

w/Sucupira (13-7)

Grant/Misner (Samford)
Blackman/Rath (Georgia Tech)
Cameron/Hensel (Tennessee)
Parr/Sartor (Wake Forest)
Anic/Wessinghage (S. Miss)

Rodgers/Hubble (Tenn. Knoxville)

Morrissey/Wire (2)
Mok/Muller (2)
Orban/Taylor (2)
Kesthley/Rastorgouev (1)
Stone/Arnould (2)
Gullan/Stone (1)
Graber/Delgado (1)
Devvarman/Huey (1)
Cavaday/Noblitt (1)
Paul/Adamski (1)
Orban/Fetbroyt (1)
Atas/Goulet (1)
Gullan/Stone (1)
Borta/Nicifor (1)
Levine/Ouellette (1)

Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitational
#36 Stanford

#17 Rice

#45 Maryland

Boston College

#21 Duke

#6 North Carolina

#30 Virginia Tech

#3 Virginia

#24 NC State

#11 Wake Forest

#62 Maryland*

#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina*
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

w/Cloer (0-1)

Beidas/Lemke (3)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

#24 Pepperdine

WI/L
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Score

8-5

8-6

8-5

8-6
8-6

9-7
9-7
8-3
8-5
8-2
8-2
8-5
8-7 (6)
8-3
8-5

8-6
8-5

6-3
8-5

8-2




Date
9/9
9/9
9/12
9/12
9/13
9/30
10/19
10/20
11/3
11/4

Date
1/19
1/19
1/27
1/28
1/28
2/2
2/4
2/17
2/24
3/2
3/4
3/7
3/9
3/16
3/21
3/23
3/30
4/1
4/8
4/13
4/15
4/20
4/21
511
5/12

Rank

Ind.
Rank

Opponent (School)
Nicolas Legros (Lander)

Johan Biegart (Central Florida)
Kiril Tcherveniachki (Tennessee)
Daniel Isaza (East Tennessee)
Adam Hubble (Tennessee)

Kiril Tcherveniachki (Tennessee)
Richard Wardell (College of W&M) Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitational(cons.)

Joey Atas (Duke)

Olivier Sajous (Florida Atlantic)
Kiril Tcherveniachki (Tennessee)

Spring Dual-Match Season (18-6)

Opponent

Simba Happy (4)

Elad Gabay (5)
Mauricio Paiz (6)

Anze Cevka (5)

Chris Gilli (5)

Andrew Roth (6)

Drew Eberly (6)
Geoffrey Barton (6)
J.C. Whitner (6)

Kevin Fleck (6)

Luke Rassow-Kantor (5)
Paul Morrissey (5)
Omar Altman (5)
Tobias Scheil (6)

Boris Fetbroyt (5)
Brian Garber (5)

Dylan Arnould (5)
Sebastian Guejman (4)
Lee Singer (6)

Andre Iriarte (6)

Jason Morgenstern (6)
David Goulet (5)
Sebastian Guejman (5)
Filip Szymik (6)

Daniel Cash (6)

'E_:_
.|'.|

-8 = S;il_Il}lr_I?TILl?"E‘
Brevard, NC
(Brevard)

Singles (24-9)

Fall Season (6-4)

Tournament

Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate (Finals)
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American

School

Florida A&M
North Florida
Florida Atlantic
Georgia State
#71 Furman

#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State

#8 Florida

#26 Miami

#31 Clemson
#52 Georgia Tech
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine
#17 Rice

#45 Maryland
Boston College
#21 Duke

#6 North Carolina
#3 Virginia

#24 NC State
#11 Wake Forest
Duke*

North Carolina*
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
* ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships

srrsrrssssS
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Score

6-2, 6-3
3-6, 6-1, 6-0
7-6(3), 6-1
4-6, 7-5, 6-0
6-0, 4-6, 6-3
6-2, 6-4
6-0, 6-1
6-4, 6-0
3-6, 6-2, 7-5
6-1, 1-6, 1-0(1)

Score

6-4, 6-3

6-7, 6-3, 10-6
6-3, 6-0

4-6, 6-0, 6-3
6-4, 2-2

7-6, 7-5

7-6, 3-6, 10-4
6-4, 6-1

6-2, 6-2

6-0, 6-1

6-2, 3-6, 7-6 (5)
6-3, 6-2

2-6, 7-5, 6-4
6-2, 6-1

6-0, 6-4

6-0, 6-4

6-4, 5-7, 6-4
6-3, 6-2

6-2, 7-5

6-1, 6-4

6-4, 6-1

6-3, 6-1

6-3, 7-5

6-2, 6-2

6-1, 6-2



Chris Cloer
Sophomore / Brevard, N.C.

Doubles (2-3)

Doubles
Date Rank Opponent Tournament or School WI/L Score
w/ Bailey(0-1)
9/8 - Olivares/Ahlegren (ETSU) Southern Intercollegiate L 8-3
W/Aubone(0-1)
10/19 - Stillwagon/McNally (Richmond) Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional(Rd of 64) L 8-6
w/ Boyajian (2-0)
11/3 - Poleon/Bergeon (Mercer) Florida State Fall Invitational w 8-4
1/19 - Paige Jenkins (3) Florida A&M w 8-2
1/27 - Vardag/Majcher (3) Florida Atlantic DNF 7-2
w/Chang (0-1)
3/9 - Beidas/Lemke (3) #24 Pepperdine L 8-2

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up



] I_I J_I 3

5.9 o Freshman
Naples, FL
(§t. John Newmann)

Redshirt

Singles (0-0)
Date Opponent School WI/L Score

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

nior
Columbia, SC
(Richland Northeust)

Redshirt
Singles (0-0)
Ind.
Date Rank Opponent School WI/L Score

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up



ll

® Freshman

{KJ’.!.H[‘I’JI_}

Singles (16-3)

Fall Season (3-2)

Date Rank Opponent (School)

9/8 - Mark Flynn (Tenn. Chattanooga)
1/11 - Brandon Dawvis (lllinois)

1/12 - Colby Jager (Portland)

1/12 - Alex Stron (Portland)

1/14 - David North (Georgia Tech)

Spring Dual-Match Season (13-3)

Ind.
Date Rank Opponent
1/19 - Paul Paige (5)
1/19 - Glen Marshall (6)
1/27 - Eddie Majcher (5)
1/28 - Augusta Alvarado (6)
1/28 - Mike Kociecke (6)
2/2 - Barry King (5)
3/4 - Austin Roebuck (6)
3/7 -- Jeff Zeller (6)
3/9 - Mahmoud Kamel (6)
3/21 - Louis Lavallee (6)
3/23 - Geoff Mueller (6)
3/30 - Aaron Carpenter (6)
4/1 - Karl Wishart (6)
4/6 - Ignaci Roca (6)
4/13 - Chris Welte (5)
4/19 - Boris Fetbroyt (6)
4/20 - Alex Stone (6)
4/21 - Will Plyler (6)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
* ACC Championships

Tournament

Southern Intercollegiate

WI/L

L

J. Webb Horton Classic (Rd of 16) W
w
J. Webb Horton Classic (Semis.) W

J. Webb Horton Classic (Qrts.)

J. Webb Horton Classic (Finals)

School

Florida A&M
North Florida
Florida Atlantic
Georgia State
#71 Furman

#11 Notre Dame
#52 Georgia Tech
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine
#45 Maryland
Boston College
#21 Duke

#6 North Carolina
#30 Virginia Tech
#24 NC State
#62 Maryland*
#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina*

L
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Score
6-3, 6-0
7-6(4), 6-4
6-3, 6-2
6-2, 6-4
6-1, 6-2

Score

6-0, 6-0

6-0, 6-0

6-2, 2-5

6-3, 6-1

6-1, 6-4

6-4, 6-3

5-7, 6-4, 6-1
6-1, 6-4

7-6, 1-6, 6-2
6-3, 6-0

6-2, 6-0
4-6, 6-3, 6-4
6-2, 6-4

6-4, 6-1
4-6, 6-1, 6-4
1-6, 6-4, 5-2
7-5, 6-3

6-4, 6-3



Bradley Mixson

Freshman / Miami, Fla.

Date
1/19
1/19
1/28
1/28
2/2
2/4

4/1

4/6

4/8

4/13
4/15
4/19
4/20
4/21
5/11
5/12

9/9
9/10
9/10
2/17
2/24
3/2
3/4
3/7
3/9
3/16
3/21
3/30

Doubles (19-9)
w/ Sucupira (3-3)

Opponent
Malivert/Williams (2)
Ferrin/Gomes (2)
Alvarado/Arango (3)
Juc/Kahler (3)
King/Helgeson (2)
Mullings/Klingemann (2)

School

Florida A&M
North Florida
Georgia State
#71 Furman
#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State

W/ Abougzir (8-2)

Guejman/Hardy (2)
Sergeev/Larregola (2)
Barrick/Inglot (2)
Weinacker/McGee (2)
Parr/Sartor (2)
Frayssinoux/Fink (2)
Arnould/Ned Samuelson (2)
Guejman/Hardy (2)

Zoltan Buz/Peter Czink (2)
Nestor Briceno/Geoff Barton (2)

#6 North Carolina
#30 Virginia Tech
#3 Virginia

#24 NC State

#11 Wake Forest
#62 Maryland*
#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina*
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

W/ Aubone (8-4)

Mattos/Nicoara (Arkansas)

Cash/Barton (3)
Carregor/Nieto (3)
Alvarez/Bizjak (3)
Blackmon/Muguruzu (2)
McKean/Zeller (3)
Johnson/Altmann (2)
Harknett/Paroci (3)
Frayssinoux/Nielson (3)
Dimitrov/Rodrigues (3)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

Southern Intercollegiate (Rd of 32)
Rodgers/Hubble(Tenn at Knoxville) Southern Intercolliegiate (Rd of 16)
Doskarayev/Nagel(South Alabama) Southern Intercolliegiate (Qrts.)

#8 Florida

#26 Miami

#31 Clemson

#52 Georgia Tech
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine
#17 Rice

#45 Maryland
#21 Duke

ssrssssss-  rrssess
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Score

9-7
8-1

8-6
8-4

8-6
8-4
9-7
8-6
9-7
85
8-6
8-6
5-4 (def.)
85

8-5
9-8

8-6
8-2

85
8-5
9-8 (6)
8-5
8-6
8-6




Opponent (School)
Jordan Knue (lllinois)
Marc Boiron (Middle Tennessee)

Kennell (Portland)

James Moye (Vanderbilt)
Corey Smith (Florida Atlantic)

| B

d | L

iy

6-2 * Freshman
Boca Raton, FL
(Flovida Virtual School)

Singles
(3-8)

Fall Season (3-8)

Tournament

J. Webb Horton Classic
J. Webb Horton Classic
J. Webb Horton Classic
Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate

Victor Sanakipapi (Auburn Mont.) Thomasville Collegiate Inv.
Martin Stiegwardt (Georgia State) Thomasville Collegiate Inv.

Tiago Giliolli (Tennessee Tech)
Paul Fitzgerald (ABAC)
Lenny Gullan (North Carolina)
Bastian Maucher (Troy)

Thomasville Collegiate Inv.
Thomasville Collegiate Inv.
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Florida State Fall Invitational

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

Date

9/9

1/14

10/18
10/18

Doubles
Rank

Opponent

Cromydas/Moye (Vandy)

Juc/Ladyman (Furman)

Juc/Ladyman (Furman)
Atas/Goulet (Duke)

Doubles
(2-2)

School
w/ Boyajian (0-1)
Southern Intercollegiate

w/ Mixson(1-0)
J. Webb Horton Classic

w/ Bailey (1-1)
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

=
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W/L

Score

2-6, 7-6(11), 6-3
6-0, 6-0

6-4, 6-2

7-5, 6-0

6-3, 2-6, 1-0 (8)
6-0, 6-2

6-3, 6-2

6-3, 6-7 (5), 11-9
6-3, 2-6, 10-5
6-1, 6-0

6-3, 6-0

Score

9-7

8-4

8-6
8-4



3 5 IO . Scnmr

Sao Paule, Brazl
(Colegio Megga)

Singles (19-9)

Fall Season (4-4)

Tournament

Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate
Thomasville Collegiate Inv.
Thomasville Collegiate Inv.
Thomasville Collegiate Inv.
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Florida State Fall Invitation
Florida State Fall Invitational

Spring Dual-Match Season (15-5)

Date Rank Opponent/ School
9/8 - Philip Frayssinoux (Miss. State)
9/9 - David North (Georgia Tech)
9/15 - Jayraj Jadeja (ABAC)
9/15 - Nicolas Barrientos (West Florida)
9/16 - Leos Jelinek (Valdosta State)
10/19 - Ryan Young (Clemson)
11/3 - Clifford Maivert (AMU)
11/4 - Irving Morales (Troy)
Ind.
Date Rank Opponent
1/19 - Jarrell Williams (3)
1/19 - Ben Smith (4)
1/27 - J.P. Bounassor (4)
1/28 - Andres Arango (4)
1/28 - Daniel Knause (3)
2/2 - Brett Helgeson (4)
2/4 46 Chris Klingemann (5)
2117 - Daniel Cash (5)
2/24 - Hector Nieto (5)
3/2 - Carlos Alvarez (5)
3/4 - Scott Blackmon (4)
3/16 97 Jason Mok (5)
4/6 - Brandon Corace (5)
4/8 - Houston Barrick (5)
4/13 - James McGee (3)
4/15 - Mariusz Adamski (3)
4/19 - Andrew Orban (3)
4/20 105 Joey Atas (2)
4/21 125 Chris Kearney (2)
5/11 - Diego Alvarado (3)
5/12 - Nestor Briceno (3)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
* ACC Championships
I NCAA Championships

School

Florida A&M
North Florida
Florida Atlantic
Georgia State
#71 Furman

#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State

#8 Florida

#26 Miami

#31 Clemson
#52 Georgia Tech
#17 Rice

#30 Virginia Tech
#3 Virginia

#24 NC State
#11 Wake Forest
#62 Maryland*
#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina*
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

WI/L

L
L
W
W
W
L
W
L
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Score

6-2, 6-0

6-2, 6-4

6-0, 6-1

6-4, 6-2

6-0, 7-6 (5)
2-6, 6-3, 7-6(9)
6-3, 7-5
7-6(3), 6-0

Score

6-3, 1-6, 10-6
6-2, 6-4

6-0, 6-1

6-3, 6-4

6-1, 6-1

6-3, 6-3

6-4, 6-4

3-6, 6-3, 6-3
6-2, 6-4

7-6, 7-5

5-7, 7-6(5), 6-2
6-4, 7-5

6-2, 6-3

6-4, 6-1

1-6, 6-3, 6-3
6-4, 6-4

6-4, 5-4

6-4, 6-3

6-7 (10), 7-5, 6-0
6-0, 6-0

7-6 (3), 6-2



Jonathas Sucupira
Senior / Sao Paulo, Brazil

Doubles (16-14)

School

w/ Mixson (3-3)

Florida A&M
North Florida
Georgia State
#71 Furman
#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State

W/ Abougzir(0-4)

#8 Florida

#26 Miami

#31 Clemson
#52 Georgia Tech

W/ Chang (13-7)

Doubles
Date Rank Opponent
1/19 - Malivert/Williams (2)
1/19 - Ferrin/lGomes (2)
1/28 - Alvarado/Arango (3)
1/28 - Juc/Kahler (3)
2/2 - King/Helgeson (2)
2/4 22 Mullings/Klingemann (2)
2/17 - Levine/Ouellette (1)
1/14 37 D’Agord/Cohen (1)
3/2 27 Reix/Young (1)
3/4 - Molnar/Rassow-Kantor (1)
9/9 - Grant/Misner
9/9 -- Blackman/Rath (Georgia Tech)
9/10 -- Cameron/Hensel (Tennessee)
10/18 -- Parr/Sartor (Wake Forest)
11/3 -- Anic/Wessinghage (S. Miss)
11/4 -- Rodgers/Hubble (Tenn. Knoxville)
317 -- Morrissey/Wire (2)
3/16 -- Mok/Muller (2)
3/21 -- Orban/Taylor (2)
3/23 -- Kesthley/Rastorgouev (1)
3/30 -- Stone/Arnould (2)
4/1 -- Gullan/Stone (1)
4/6 28 Graber/Delgado (1)
4/8 2 Devvarman/Huey (1)
4/13 21 Cavaday/Noblitt (1)
4/15 29 Paul/Adamski (1)
4/19 -- Orban/Fetbroyt (1)
4/20 10 Atas/Goulet (1)
4/21 -- Gullan/Stone (1)
511 -- Borta/Nicifor (1)
5/12 3 Levine/Ouellette (1)

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
* ACC Championships

I NCAA Championships

Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate

Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitational
#36 Stanford

#17 Rice

#45 Maryland

Boston College

#21 Duke

#6 North Carolina

#30 Virginia Tech

#3 Virginia

#24 NC State

#11 Wake Forest

#62 Maryland*

#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina*
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

WI/L
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Score
8-3

8-1
8-5

8-4

9-8 (5)

8-5
8-5

8-5
8-6

8-6
8-2
8-2
9-7

8-5
8-2

85
8-7 (6)
8-3
85

8-6
8-5
8-5
6-3




Date
9/8
9/10
10/3
10/3
10/19
10/20
10/21
11/3
11/4

Date
1/19
1/19
1/27
1/28
1/28
2/2
2/4
2117
2/24
3/2
3/4
3/7
3/9
3/16
3/21
3/23
3/30
4/1
4/6
4/8
4/13
4/15
4/19
4/20
4/21
5/11
5/12

Rank

Ind.
Rank

Opponent (School)

Eric Monlar (Georgia Tech)
Marek Sramek (South Alabama)

Danny Bryan (LSU)
James Ludlow (Brigmah
Andy Juc (Furman)

Colin O’Brien (College of W&M)

Martin Sayer (Radford)

Marcus Sundh (Kentucky)

Daniel Vallverdu (Miami)

Opponent

Artiom Podgainii (2)
Eduardo Pereira (2)
Daniel Vardag (3)
Matias Skold (3)
Jordan Walters (4)
Ryan Keckley (3)
Justin Kronauge (4)
Jordan Dolberg (4)
Vivek Subramanian (4)
Rok Bizjak (4)

Eric Molnar (3)

Eric McKean (3)
James Lemke (3)
Filip Paroci (3)
Andrew Orban (3)
Alex Rastorgouev (3)
Peter Rodrigues (3)
Chris Kearney (3)
Yoanna Re (3)

Dom Inglot (3)
William Noblitt (2)
Andrew Hamar (4)
Nickolai Nielsen (4)
Peter Rodrigues (3)
Stefan Hardy (3)
David Alvarado (5)
Jordan Dolberg (5)

ad A J0UJ 2
6-2 * Sophomore

Marathon, FL
(Maruthon)

Singles (17-17)

Fall Season (4-5)

Tournament

Southern Intercollegiate
Southern Intercollegiate

Polo Ralph Lauren All-American
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Wilson/ITA Mideast Regional
Florida State Fall Invitational
Florida State Fall Invitational

Young)

Spring Season (13-12)

School

Florida A&M
North Florida
Florida Atlantic
Georgia State
#71 Furman

#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State

#8 Florida

# 26 Miami

#31 Clemson
#52 Georgia Tech
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine
#17 Rice

#45 Maryland
Boston College
#21 Duke

#6 North Carolina
#30 Virginia Tech
#3 Virginia

#24 NC State
#11 Wake Forest
#62 Maryland*
#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up
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Score

6-0, 6-1

6-3, 6-2

6-3, 6-3

6-0, 6-7(4), 6-1
6-2, 6-4

7-6, 6-7, 7-5
3-6, 6-3, 6-0
6-2, 7-6 (4)
6-4, 6-0

Score

6-4, 6-1

6-3, 5-7, 10-4
6-1, 6-3

4-6, 6-2, 3-0
7-5, 6-1

6-4, 6-2

6-7, 6-2, 6-4
6-1, 6-2

6-3, 6-7 (2), 3-6
2-6, 6-4, 6-2
7-5, 4-6, 7-5
6-3, 4-6, 10-3
6-3, 6-3

6-0, 6-2

5-7, 6-4, 10-3
6-1, 6-1

6-0, 7-6

6-4, 4-6, 6-2
2-6, 6-4, 7-6 (4)
5-7, 6-3, 6-4
7-5, 7-6 (4)
7-6, 6-4

4-6, 6-4, 6-0
6-2, 4-6, 3-3
4-6, 6-3, 7-5
6-1, 6-0

4-6, 6-3, 6-2



Maciek Sykut
Sophomore / Marathon, Fla.

Date

4/1
4/6
4/8
4/13
4/15
5/11
5/12

1/19
1/19
1/27
1/27
1/28
2/2

2/4

3/4

4/19
4/20
4/21

2117
2/24
3/2

9/10
10/5
10/6
10/6
10/7
10/19
10/19
114
3/7
3/9
3/16
3/21
3/23
3/30

Doubles
Rank

Doubles (19-13)

Opponent

School

W/ Aubone (6-1)

Fogleman/Kearney (3)
Puranan/Corace (3)
Angelinos/Singer (3)
Welte/Rozek (3)
Hamar/Brasseaux (3)
Alvarado/Alvarado (3)
Dolberg/Cash (3)

#6 North Carolina
#30 Virginia Tech
#3 Virginia

#24 NC State
#11 Wake Forest
Manhattan!

#19 Florida!

w/ Bailey(5-3)

Podgainii/Happy (1)
Gabay/Pereira (3)
Bounasser/Paiz (2)
Podkrajsek/Skold (2)
Ladyman/Crook (2)
Bass/Roth (3)
Moneke/Koniecko (3)
DelLass/Gvelesiani (3)
Kwon/Taylor (3)
Dmitrov/Rodrigues (3)
Kearney/Fogleman (3)

Florida A&M
North Florida
Florida Atlantic
Georgia State
#71 Furman

#11 Notre Dame
#3 Ohio State
#52 Georgia Tech
#62 Maryland*
#13 Duke*

#6 North Carolina*

W/ Chang(2-1)

Briceno/Dolberg (2)
Subramanian/Vallverdu (2)
Jenkins/Fleck (2)

#8 Florida
#26 Miami
#31 Clemson

W/ Abougzir (6-8)

Cameron/Hensel (Tenn at Knox)

Soriano/Brugues (Tulsa)
Velicka/Chavarria (Oklahoma)
Puranen/Larregola (VA Tech)
Harmar/Paul (Wake Forest)
Patnikov/Cardoso (Longwood)
Eason/Dossetor (The Citadel)
Wooten/Beatty (Texas A&M)
Muller/Kaiser (1)
Begemann/Kamel (1)
Scheil/Knupfer (1)
Kwon/Fetbroyt (1)
Wagner/Garber (2)
Goulet/Atas

() Number in parenthsis indicate position in line-up

* ACC Championships

I NCAA Championships

Southern Intercolligiate (Rd of 32)

WI/L

Esszss=srm

S

S-r-rs-sss2

DNF
DNF

=

L

Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Rd of 32) L
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Cons.) W
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Cons.) L
Polo Ralph Lauren All-American(Cons.) W
Wilson/ITA Midest Regional (Rd of 64) W
Wilson/ITA Midest Regional (Rd of 64) L

Florida State Fall Invitational
#36 Stanford

#24 Pepperdine

#17 Rice

#45 Maryland

Boston College

#21 Duke

rSSrsrrr

Score

6-5
6-5




MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS
#15 Florida State 7, Florida A&M 0O

January 19, 2007 - 12:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

#15 Florida State 5, #71 Furman 0
January 28, 2007 - 2:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:
No. 1 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU)-defiClifford Malivert (FAMU) 6-2, 6-3

No. 2 # 76 Maciek Sykut (FSU).def.-Artiom Podgainii-(FAMU) 6-4, 6-1

No. 3 Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Jarrell Williams (FAMU) 6-3, 1-6, 10-6
No. 4 Chris Cloer (FSU).def..Simba Happy (FAMU) 64, 6-3

No. 5 Bradley Mixson (FSU)-def: Paul Paige (FAMU) 6-0, 6-0

No. 6 Andrew Bailey (FSU) def. Forest Jenkins(FAMU).6-2,-6-2
Doubles

No. 1 Bailey/Sykut(FSU).v. Podgainii/Happy (FAMU) 5-4 DNF

No. 2 Sucupira/Mixson (FSU) def. Malivert/Williams; 8-3
No. 3 Ryan Boyajian/Cloer (FSU) def. Paige/Jenkins, 8-2

#15 Florida State 6, North Florida 1
January 19, 2007 - 4:00 p.m.

Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:

No. 1 Matias Sigal (UNF).def. Ytai. Abougzir (FSU) 6-2, 6-4

No. 2 #76 Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Eduardo Pereira (UNF) 6-3, 5-7,10-4
No. 3 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) def. Javier Ferrin (UNF) 6-3, 6-1
No. 4 Jonathas Sucupira:(FSU) def. Ben Smith (UNF) 6-2, 6-4
No. 5 Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Elad Gabay (UNF) 6-7, 6-3, 10-6
No. 6 Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Glen-Marshall (UNF) 6-0, 6-0
Doubles

No. 1 Abougzir/Aubone (FSU) def. Sigal/Marshal (UNF) 8-1

No. 2 Ferrin/Gomes (UNF) def. Sucupira/Mixson (FSU) 9-7

No. 3 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Gabay/Pereira (UNF) 8-6

#15 Florida State 5, Florida Atlantic O

January 27, 2007 - 10:00 a.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:

No. 1: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) d. Corey Smith (FAU) 6-3, 6-0

No. 2: Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) v, Karol Szmurlo (FAU) 6-1, 4-5 DNF
No. 3: #76 Maciek Sykut (FSU) d. Daniel Vardag (FAU) 6-1, 6-3
No. 4: Jonathas Sucupira/(FSU) d. J.P=Bounassar (FAU) 6-0, 6-1
No. 5: Bradley Mixson (FSU) d. Eddie Majcher (FAU) 6-2, 2-5 DNF
No. 6: Chris Cloer (FSU) d. Mauricio Paiz (FAU).6-3, 6-0
Doubles

No. 1. Abougzir/Aubone (FSU).d. Szmurle/Smith (FAU), 8-5

No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU) d. Bounassar/Paiz (FAU) 8-2

No. 3: Boyajian/Cloer (FSU) v. Vardag/Majcher (FAU) 7-2 DNF

#15 Florida State 4, Georgia State 1

January 28, 2007 - 10:00 a.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:

No. 1. Martin Stiegwardt (GSU) d:-Ytai Abougzir) 4-6, 6-7 (6)

No. 2: Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) v. Nejc Podkrajsek(GSU) 3-6, 7-5, 5-2 DNF
No. 3: #76 Maciek Sykut (FSU) v. Matias Skeld (GSU) 4-6, 6-2, 3-0 DNF
No. 4: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) d. Andres Arango (GSU) 6-3, 6-4
No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU) d: Anze Cevka (GSU) 4-6, 6-0, 6-3

No. 6: Bradley Mixson (FSU)d. Augusta Alavardo (GSU) 6-3, 6-1
Doubles

No. 1: Stiegwardt/Cevka (GSU) d. Abougzir/Aubone(FSU) 8-6

No. 2: Bailey/Sykut (FSU)-d. Podkrajsek/Skold (GSU) 8-5

No. 3: Sucupira/Mixson (FSU) d. Alavardo/Arango (GSU) 8-1

Singles:

No. 1: Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) v. Andy Juc (FU) 6-4, 2-1 DNF
No. 2: Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def,- Andy Sobczyk (FU) 6-1, 6-2
No. 3: Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Daniel Knause (FU) 6-1, 6-1
No. 4: #76 Maciek Sykut(FSU) def; Jordan Walters (FU) 7-5, 6-1
No. 5: Chris Cloer (FSU).v. Chris Gilli (FU) 6-4, 2-2 DNF

No. 6: Bradley Mixson (FSU).def. Mike Kociecki (FU) 6-1, 6-4
Doubles

No. 1: Abougzir/Aubone (FSU) def. Friend/Sobczyk (FU) 8-4

No. 2: Ladyman/Crook (FU) def. Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 8-2

No. 3: Sucupira/Mixson (FSU) def. Juc/Kahler (FU) 8-5

#13 Florida State 2, #11 Notre Dame 5

February 2, 2007 - 4:00 p.m.
South Bend, IN

Singles:

No. 1 #14 Stephen Bass (ND) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-2, 6-4
No. 2 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) def. #30-Sheeva Parbhu(ND) 7-5, 7-5
No. 3 Ryan Keckley (ND) def. #76 Maciek Sykut (FSU) 6-4, 6-2
No. 4 Brett Helgeson (ND) def. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-3, 6-3
No. 5 Barry King (ND) def. Bradley Mixson (FSU) 6-4, 6-3

No. 6 Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Andrew Roth (ND) 7-6, 7-5
Doubles

No. 1 #11 Parbhu/Keckley (ND) def. Abougzir/Aubone (FSU) 8-1
No. 2 King/Helgeson (ND) def. Sucupira/Mixson (FSU) 8-6

No. 3 Bailey/Sykut (FSU) def. Bass/Roth (ND) 9-8

#13 Florida State 0, #3 Ohio State 7

February 4, 2007 - 12:00 p.m.
Columbus, Ohio

Singles:

No. 1 #62 Bryan Koniecko (OSU) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-3, 7-5

No. 2 #1 Steven Moneke (OSU) def. Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-3, 6-0
No. 3 #42 Devin Mullings (OSU).def. Sam-€hang (FSU) 6-3, 6-2

No. 4 #69 Justin Kronauge (OSU) def. #76 Maciek Sykut (FSU) 6-7, 62, 6-4
No. 5 #46 Chris Klingémann-{(O$U) def! Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-4, 6-4
No. 6 #64 Drew Eberly (OSU)\def. Chris.Cloer'{ESU)-7-6, 3-6, 10-4
Doubles

No. 1 Eberly/Kronauge*(OSU) def. Abougzir/Aubone (FSU) 9-8

No. 2 #22 Mullings/Klingemann (OSU) def. Sucupira/Mixson (FSU) 8-4
No. 3 Moneke/Koniecko (OSU) def. Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 8-4

#12 Florida State 4, #8 Florida 3

February 17, 2007 - 1:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:

No. 1 Jesse Levine (UF) def-Ytai-Abougzir (FSU) 1-6, 1-6

No. 2 #16 Greg Ouellette (UF) def. Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-4, 2-6, 6-0
No. 3 #60 Nestor Briceno (UF) def. Sam Chang (FSU) 6-1, 6-0
No. 4 #76 Maciek Sykut (FSU) def.Jordan Dolberg (UF).6-1, 6-2
No. 5 Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. .Daniel Cash'(UF)3-6, 6-3, 6-3
No. 6 Chris Cloer (FSU) def.-Geoffrey Barton (UF) 6-4, 6-1
Doubles

No. 1 Levine/Ouellette (UF) def. Abougzir/Sucupira(FSg) 9-8 (5)
No. 2 Sykut/Chang (FSU) def. Briceno/Dolberg (UF) 85

No. 3 Aubone/Mixson (FSU) def. Cash/Barton (UF) 8-6




MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS

#10 Florida State 5, #26 Miami 2

February 24, 2007 - 1:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

#31 Florida State 3, #24 Pepperdine 4
March 9, 2007 - 1:30 p.m. PT
Malibu, Calif.

Singles:

No. 1 #52 Luigi D'Agord (UM) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 1-6, 6-1, 7-6 (6)
No. 2 #77 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) def #44 Daniel Vallverdu 6-4, 1-6, 6-4
No. 3 Sam Chang (FSU) def. #92 Josh Cohen (UM) 6-4, 6-4

No. 4 Vivek Subramanian (UM) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 3-6, 7-6 (2), 6-3
No. 5 Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Hector Nieto (UM) 6-2, 6-4

No. 6 Chris Cloer (FSU) def. JC Whitner (UM) 6-2, 6-2

Doubles

No. 1 37 D’Agord/Cohen (UM) def. Abougzir/Sucupira(FSU) 8-6

No. 2 Sykut/Chang (FSU) def. #52 Subramanian/Vallverdu (UM) 8-5

No. 3 Aubone/Mixson (FSU) def. Carregor/Nieto (UM) 8-2

#10 Florida State 3, #31 Clemson 4

March 2, 2007 - 2:30 p.m.

Singles:

No. 1. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. Andre Begemann (Pep) 7-5, 4-6, 6-2
No. 2. Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU)-def.-Bassam Beidas (Pep) 6-4, 4-6, 6-2
No. 3. James Lemke (Pep) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 6-3, 6-3

No. 4. Richard Johnson (Pep).def. Sam Chang(FSU) 7-6, 3-6, 6-3

No. 5. Omar Altman (Pep) def. Chris:Cloer (FSU) 2-6, 7-5, 6-4

No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Mahmoud Kamel (Pep) 7-6, 1-6, 6-2
Doubles

No. 1. Abougzir/Sykut (FSU).def..Begemann/Kamel (Pep) 8-6

No. 2. Johnson/Altmann (Pep) def. Aubone/Mixson (FSU) 9-8 (6)

No. 3. Beidas/Lemke (Pep) def. Cloer/Chang (FSU) 8-2

#31 Florida State 5, #17 Rice 2
March 16, 2007 - 12:00 p.m.

Clemson, SC

Singles:

No. 1 #59 Clement Reix (CU) def. Ytai Abougzir (FSU), 6-2, 4-6, 6-4
No. 2 Jarmaine Jenkins (CU) def. #77 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-3, 3-6, 6-2
No. 3 Sam Chang (FSU) def. Ryan Young (CU), 6-0, 7-5

No. 4 Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Rok Bizjak (CU), 2-6, 6-4, 6-2

No. 5 Carlos Alvarez (CU) def. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU), 7-6, 7-5
No. 6 Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Kevin Fleck (CU), 6-0, 6-1

Doubles

No. 1 #27 Reix/Young (CU) def. Abougzir/Sucupira (FSU), 8-5

No. 2 Jenkins/Fleck (CU) def. Sykut/Chang (FSU), 8-6

No. 3 Aubone/Mixson (FSU) def. Alvarez/Bizjak (CU), 8-4

#10 Florida State 3, #52 Georgia Tech 4

March 4, 2007 - 1:00 p.m.
Atlanta, GA

Singles:

No. 1. Jose Muguruza (GT) def. Ytai Abougzir 4-6, 7-5, 6-3

No. 2. #77 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU)-def. Jordan DeLass (GT) 6-4, 2-6, 6-4
No. 3. Eric Molnar (GT) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 7-5, 4-6, 7-5

No. 4. Jonathas Sucpira (FSU) def. Scott Blackmon (GT) 5-7, 7-6(5), 6-2
No. 5. Luke Rassow-Kantor (GT) def. Chris Cloer 6-2, 3-6, 7-6(5)

No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Austin Roebuck (GT) 5-7, 6-4, 6-1
Doubles

No. 1. Molnar/Rassow-Kantor (GT) def. Abougzir/Sucupira (FSU) 8-5
No. 2. Blackmon/Muguruzu (GT) def. Aubone/Mixson (FSU) 8-5

No. 3. DeLass/Gvelesiani (GT) def. Bailey/Sykut (FSU) 8-6

#31 Florida State 7, #36 Stanford O

March 7, 2007 - 5:00 p.m. PT
Palo Alto, Calif.

Singles:

No. 1. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. No. 66 Richard Wire (STAN), 4-6, 6-1, 7-5
No. 2. #58 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) def. Blake Muller (STAN), 6-1, 7-6
No. 3. Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Eric McKean (STAN), 6-3, 4-6, 10-3
No. 4. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Kevin Kaiser (STAN), 6-1, 6-4

No. 5. Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Paul Morrissey (STAN), 6-3, 6-2

No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Jeff Zeller (STAN), 6-1, 6-4
Doubles

No. 1. Muller/Kaiser (STAN) def. Abougzir/Sykut (FSU) 8-6

No. 2. Sucupira/Chang (FSU) def. Morrissey/Wire (STAN) 9-7

No. 3. Aubone/Mixson (FSU) def. McKean/Zeller (STAN) 8-5

Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:

No. 1. Ytai Abougzir (FSU) vs. #25 Ben Harknett (RU) 6-1, 4-6, 6-4
No. 2. Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) vs. #116 Ralph Knupfer (RU) 2-6, 6-3, 6-4
No. 3. Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Filip Paroci (RU) 6-0, 6-2

No. 4. Christoph Muller (RU) def. Sam-Chang (FSU) 5-7, 4-6

No. 5. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) vs. #97 Jason Mok (RU) 6-4, 7-5
No. 6. Chris Cloer (FSU) vs.Toby Scheil (RU) 6-2, 6-1

Doubles

No. 1. Scheil/Knupfer (RU) def. Abougzir/Sykut (FSU) 8-3

No. 2. Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def."Mok/Muller (RU) 8-3

No. 3. Harknett/Paroci (RU) def. Aubone/Mixson (FSU) 8-5

#29 Florida State 6, #45 Maryland 1

March 21, 2007 - 5:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:

No.1. #82 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def..Nicolas Frayssinoux (UM) 7-6 (3), 6-4
No. 2. #119 Jean-Yves Aabone (FSU) def. David Kwon (UM) 6-1, 6-0
No. 3. Andrew Orban (UM) def. Maciek Sykut (FSV) 5-7, 6-4, 10-3
No. 4. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Nickolai Nielsen (UM) 6-2, 6-1

No. 5. Chris Cloer (FSU) def:"Boris Fetbroyt(UM) 6-0, 6-4

No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Louis Lavallee (UM) 6-3, 6-0
Doubles

No. 1. Abougzir/Sykut (FSU) def. Kwon/Fetbroyt (UM) 8-4

No. 2. Sucupira/Chang (FSU) def. Orban/Trey Taylor (UM) 8-5

No. 3. Aubone/Mixson (FSU) def. Frayssinoux/Nielson (UM) 8-6

#29 Florida State 7, Boston College 0

March 23, 2007 - 5:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:

No. 1.#119 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) def, Soma Kesthley (BC) 6-2, 6-0
No. 2. #82 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. Thomas Nolan (BC) 6-3, 6-2
No. 3. Maciek Sykut (FSU) def.-Alex-Rastorgouev (BC) 6-1, 6-1
No. 4. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Dennis Deardon (BC) 6-1, 6-2

No. 5. Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Brian Garber (BC) 6-0, 6-3

No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Geoff Muller (BC) 6-2, 6-0
Doubles

No. 1. Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def:-Kesthley/Rastorgouev (BC) 8-2
No. 2. Abougzir/Sykut (FSU) def. Wagner/Garber (BC) 8-2

No. 3. Bailey/Boyajian (FSU)-def.-Nolan/Mueller (BC) 8-2



MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS

#27 Florida State 2, #21 Duke 5 #25 Florida State 5, #24 NC State 2

March 30, 2007 - 2:30 p.m.
Durham, N.C.

Singles:

No. 1. #43 Kiril Dimitrov (D) def. #82 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 7-5, 7-6
No. 2. 72 Joey Atas*(D) def. #119 Jean:Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-3, 6-2
No. 3. Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. #73 Peter Rodrigues (D) 6-0, 7-6
No. 4. David Goulet (D) def. Sam Chang.(FSU) 6-1, 1-6, 6-3

No. 5. #101 Dylan Arnould (D) def. Chris-Cloer (FSU) 6-4, 5-7, 6-4
No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Aaron-Carpenter (D) 4-6, 6-3, 6-4
Doubles:

No. 1. #8 D. Goulet/J, Atas (D) def. #Y. Abougzir/M. Sykut (F) 8-4
No. 2. Sucupira/Chang (F) def. Alex Stone/D. Arnould (D) 8-2

No. 3. K. Dimitrov/P. Rodrigues (D) def. J. Aubone/B. Mixson (F) 8-6

#27 Florida State 3, #6 North Carolina 4

April 1, 2007 - 2:30 p.m.
Chapel Hill, N.C.

Singles:

No. 1. #46 Benjamin Carlotti (UNC) def. #82 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-3, 6-4
No. 2. Stefan Hardy (UNC)-def. #119-Jean-Yves Aubone 7-5, 2-6, 6-2
No. 3. Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Chris Kearney (UNC).6-4, 4-6, 6-2
No. 4. Sebastian Guejman (UNC) def. Chris Cloer (FSU) 6-3, 6-2

No. 5. Sam Chang (FSU) vs. Taylor Fogleman (UNC) 0-6, 7-5, 6-2
No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Karl Wishart (UNC) 6-2, 6-4
Doubles:

No. 1. Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def. Gullan/Stone (UNC) 8-5

No. 2. Guejman/Hardy (UNC) def.-Abougzir/Mixson (FSU) 8-6

No. 3. Fogleman/Kearney (UNC) def. Sykut/Aubone (FSU) 8-2

#25 Florida State 5, #30 Virginia Tech 2

April 6, 2007 - 5:00 p.m.

April 13, 2007 - 2:00 p.m.
Raleigh, N.C.

Singles:

No. 1. #99 Ytai Abougzir (FSU)-def-#61-Nick Cavaday (NCSU) 7-5, 6-3
No. 2. William Noblitt (NCSU) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 7-5, 7-6 (4)

No. 3. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def."James McGee (NCSU) 1-6, 6-3, 6-3
No. 4. Jay Weinacker (NSCU) def Sam Chang(FSU) 6-2, 6-3

No. 5. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Chris Welte (NCSU) 4-6, 6-1, 6-4

No. 6. Chris Cloer (FSU)_def*-Andre Iriarte (NCSU) 6-1, 6-4

Doubles:

No. 1. Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def. #21-N. Cavaday/W. Noblitt (NCSU) 8-5
No. 2. Y. Abougzir/B. Mixson{(ESU).def..J.. Weinacker/J. McGee (NCSU) 8-6
No. 3. M. Sykut/J. Aubone (FSU) def. C. Welte/D. Rozek (NCSU) 8-5

#25 Florida State 4, #11 Wake Forest 3

April 15, 2007 - 1:00 p.m.
Winston-Salem, N.C.

Singles:

No. 1.#6 Todd Paul (WFU) def. #99 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-2, 6-2

No. 2.#52 Cory Parr (WFU) def. #94 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 7-6, 1-6, 1-0 (7)
No. 3. Jonathas Sucupira. (FSU) def; MariuszzAdamski (WFU) 6-4, 6-4

No. 4.Andrew Hamar (WFU) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 7-6, 6-4

No. 5. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Steven Forman (WFU) 6-2, 6-1

No. 6. Chris Cloer (FSU),def. Morgenstern (WFU) 6-4, 6-1

Doubles:

No. 1. #29 Paul/Adamski (WFU) def. SucupiralChang (FSU) 8-3

No. 2.Abougzir/Mixson (FSU) def. Parr/Sartor (WFU) 9-7

No.3 Sykut/Aubone (FSU) def. Hamar/Brasseaux (WFU) 9-7
#19 Florida State 4, #62 Maryland 0
April 19, 2007 - 3:00 p.m.
Cary, N.C.

Tallahassee, Fla.
Singles:
No. 1. #99 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. #41 Arvid Puranen (VT) 3-6, 7-5, 6-1
No. 2. Nicolas Delgado (VT) def. #94 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-2,6-3
No. 3. Yoann Re (VT) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 2-6, 6-4, 7-6 (4)
No. 4. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Pedro Graber (VT) 6-2, 6-7, 6-3
No. 5. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. Brandon Corace (VT) 6-2, 6-3
No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Ignaci Roca (VT) 6-4, 6-1
Doubles:
No. 1. Sucupira/Chang (FSU) def. #28 Graber/Delgado (VT) 8-7 (6)
No. 2. Abougzir/Mixson (FSU) def. Alexei Sergeev/Albert Larregola (VT) 8-4
No. 3. Sykut/Aubone (FSU) def. Puranan/Corace (VT) 8-2

#25 Florida State 4, #3 Virginia 3

April 8, 2007 - 1:00 p.m.
Tallahassee, Fla.

Singles:

No. 1. #67 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) vs. Nicolas Frayssinoux (UM) 6-4, 1-6, 5-2 DNF
No. 2. #107 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) def. David Kwon (UM) 1-6, 6-3, 6-1
No. 3. Jonathas Sucupira{(FSU) vs. Andrew Orban.(UM) 6-4, 5-4 DNF
No. 4. Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. Nickolai Nielsen (UM) 4-6, 6-4, 6-0

No. 5. Sam Chang (FSU) vs. Seott Fink (UM).6-0, 62

No. 6. Bradley Mixson (FSU)'vs. Boris Fetbroyt (UM) 1-6, 6-4, 5-2 DNF
Doubles:

No. 1.#34 Chang/Sucupira (FSU) vs::Orban/Fetbroyt (UM) 8-6

No. 2. Abougzir/Mixson (FSU)‘vs. Frayssinoux/Fink (UM) 8-5

No. 3. Bailey/Sykut (FSU) vs. Kwon/Taylor (UM) 8-5

#19 Florida State 4, #13 Duke 2
April 20, 2007 - 3:00 p.m.
Cary, N.C.

Singles:

No. 1. #2 Somdev Dewvarman (UVA) def. #99 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) 6-2, 7-6 (4)
No. 2. #22 Treat Huey (UVARdef#94 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-3, 5-7, 6-4
3. Dom Inglot (UVA) def. MagiekiSykuti(FSU) 5-7, 6-3, 6-4

4. Marko Miklo (UVA) def. SamyChang 6-7 (4), 7-6 (2), 6-0

5. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def.iHoustgn Barrick (UVA)-6-4, 6-1

6. Chris Cloer (FSU)def. Lee Singer (UVA) 6-2, 7-5

Doubles:

No. 1.#2 Devvarman/Huey (UVA)idefi€hang/Sucupira (FSU) 8-3

No. 2. Abougzir/Mixsons(ESU) def. #47 Barrickilnglot (UVA) 9-7

No. 3. Aubone/Sykut (FSU) def. Angelinos/Singer (UVA) 8-5

Singles:

No. 1. #67 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. #54 Kiril Dimitrov (Duke) 6-4, 6-2
No. 2. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def. #105 Joey Atas.(Duke) 6-4, 6-3
No. 3. Maciek Sykut (FSU) vs. #99 Peter-Rodrigues (Duke) 6-2, 4-6, 3-3 DNF
No. 4. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Dylan Amould (Duke) 6-4, 6-1

No. 5. David Goulet (Duke) def, Chris Cloer (FSU) 6-3, 6-1

No. 6. Alex Stone (Duke) def. Bradley Mixson (FSU) 7-5, 6-3
Doubles:

No. 1. #34 Chang/Sucupira (FSU) def. #10 Atas/Goulet (Duke) 8-5
No. 2. Abougzir/B. Mixson (FSU) def. Arould/Ned Samuelson 8-6
No. 3. Sykut/Andrew Bailey (FSU) vs. Dmitrov/Rodrigues 6-5 DNF




MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS
#19 Florida State 3, #6 North Carolina 4

April 21, 2007 - 1:00 p.m.

Cary, N.C.
Singles:
No. #67 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) def. #64 Ben Carlotti (UNC) 6-3, 6-1
No. 2. #125 Chris Kearney (UNC) def. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 6-7 (10), 7-5, 6-0
No. 3. Stefan Hardy (UNC) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU)-4-6, 6-3, 7-5
No. 4. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Taylor Fogleman (UNC) 7-6 (4), 7-6 (5)
No. 5. Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Sebastian Guejman (UNC) 6-3, 7-5
No. 6. Will Plyler (UNC) def. Bradley Mixson (FSU) 6-4, 6-3
Doubles:
No. 1. Lenny Gullan/David Stone (UNC) def. #34 Chang/Sucupira (FSU) 8-5
No. 2. Guejman/Hardy (UNC)-def. Abougzir/Mixson (FSU) 8-6
No. 3. Sykut/Andrew Bailey (FSU) vs. Kearney/Fogleman (UNC) 6-5 DNF

#16 Florida State 4, Manhattan O

May 11, 2007 - 10:00 a.m.

Tallahassee, Fla.
Singles:
No. 1 #78 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) vs. Bogdan Borta (MC) 6-3, 0-1 DNF
No. 2. #123 Jean-Yves Aubone(FSU) vs=Mihai-Nichifor (MC) 6-2, 5-0 DNF,
No. 3. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) def, Diego Alvarado (MC) 6-0, 6-0
No. 4. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Zoltan Bus-(MC) 6-2, 6-2
No. 5. Maciek Sykut (FSU) def. David Alvarade (MC) 6-1, 6-0
No. 6. Chris Cloer (FSU) vs. Filip'Szymik (MC) 6-2, 6-2
Doubles:
No. 1. #20 Sucupira/Chang (FSU) vs. Borta/Nichifor (MC) 6-3 DNF
No. 2. Abougzir/Mixson (FSU)-def-Czink/Bus-(MC) 4-5 (MC def.)
No. 3. Sykut/Aubone (FSU) def. Alvarado/Alvarado (MC) 8-1

#16 Florida State 3, #9 Florida 4
May 11, 2007 - 10:00 a.m.

Tallahassee, Fla.
Singles:
No. 1 #78 Ytai Abougzir (FSU) vs. #3 Jesse Levine (UF) 6-2, 7-5
No. 2. #21 Greg Ouellette (UF) def. #123 Jean-Yves Aubone (FSU) 6-4, 6-2
No. 3. Nestor Briceno (UF) def. Jonathas Sucupira (FSU) 7-6 (3), 6-2
No. 4. Sam Chang (FSU) def. Billy Mulligan (UF) 6-2, 6-1
No. 5. Jordan Dolberg (UF) def. Maciek Sykut (FSU) 4-6, 6-3, 6-2
No. 6. Chris Cloer (FSU) def. Daniel Cash (UF) 6-1, 6-2
Doubles:
No. 1. #3 Levine/Ouellette (UF) def. #20 Sucupira/Chang, (FSU) 8-5
No. 2. Abougzir/Bradley Mixson (FSU) def. Briceno/Barton (UF) 8-5
No. 3. Sykut/Aubone (FSU) def. Dolberg/Cash (UF) 8-3




